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Scratch Rennen St-Nr. Name Verein Zeit
1 K2 Herren 1 5 Peter Schumacher - Sebastian Romberg - TKF-Trier 1:11:15
2 K2 Herren 2 30 Thomas Klemm - Volker Seibel - ECST Raunheim 1:12:29 01:14 01:14
3 K1 Herren  1 13 Bong, Tobias F RKC-Köln 1:14:46 03:31
4 K2 Herren 3 3 Dennis Drieschner - Dominic Drieschner - KSG Köln 1:15:51 04:36 04:36
5 K1 Herren  2 60 Verhoef, Niels F BW-Köln 1:17:06 02:20 05:51
6 K1 Herren  3 14 Burgdorf, Jan F TG München 1:17:17 02:31 06:02
7 K1 Herren  4 24 Stiefenhöfer, Stephan F BW-Köln 1:18:15 03:29 07:00
8 K1 Herren  5 16 Klammer, Jesko F TG München 1:18:59 04:13 07:44
9 K1 Herren  6 8 Verhoef, Sebastian A BW-Köln 1:19:32 04:46 08:17
10 K2 Herren 4 6 Rene Birnbaum - Tristan Klee - ECST Raunheim 1:19:47 08:32 08:32
11 K1 Herren  7 11 Beerschwenger, Björn F RKC-Köln 1:20:30 05:44 09:15
12 K2 Mixed 1 32 Frait Lisa - Frait Tim - TV Passau 1:20:36 09:21
13 K1 Herren >=40 1 45 Hotter, Andreas F TG München 1:21:20 10:05
14 K1 Junioren <=18 1 26 Kroener, Tobias Jug A WS-Wiesbaden 1:21:30 10:15
15 K1 Herren >=40 2 51 Wagner, Frank A WCK Berlin 1:21:36 00:16 10:21
16 K1 Herren  8 9 Rohn, Julian F PSV Braunschweig 1:21:59 07:13 10:44
17 K1 Herren  9 7 Rösner, Marc A KC-Altrip 1:22:00 07:14 10:45
18 K1 Herren >=40 3 46 Schäfer, Arim A KCF-Fulda 1:22:34 01:14 11:19
19 K1 Damen  1 17 Stöberl, Manuela A KK-Rosenheim 1:22:47 11:32
20 K1 Herren >=40 4 54 Pfitzenreuter, Wolfgang F KSK-Köln 1:23:01 01:41 11:46
21 K1 Herren >=40 5 49 Mathai, Robert F KSK-Köln 1:25:22 04:02 14:07
22 K1 Damen  2 18 Hollerieth, Maria A KK-Rosenheim 1:25:56 03:09 14:41
23 K1 Herren >=40 6 41 Frait, Hans F TV Passau 1:26:47 05:27 15:32
24 K1 Herren >=40 7 44 Peuschel, Bernd A WCK Berlin 1:26:48 05:28 15:33
25 K1 Junioren <=18 2 28 Lauerman, Marius A KSG Köln 1:26:50 05:20 15:35
26 K1 Junioren <=18 3 21 Kaddick, Bastian A TG München 1:27:19 05:49 16:04
27 K1 Damen  3 19 Willert, Christin F TKF-Trier 1:28:32 05:45 17:17
28 K1 Herren >=40 8 22 Hollerieth, Konrad A KK-Rosenheim 1:28:40 07:20 17:25
29 K1 Herren >=40 9 55 Kellner, Mischa F TG München 1:28:56 07:36 17:41
30 K1 Junioren <=18 4 27 Christopher, Ruven A Sch KSG Köln 1:29:16 07:46 18:01
31 K1 Herren >=40 10 43 Eibl, Eugen A SSKC Aschaffenburg 1:30:07 08:47 18:52
32 K1 Herren  10 12 Massini, Viktor A KCF-Fulda 1:30:23 15:37 19:08
33 K1 Herren >=40 11 56 Van Lishout, Peter A NWC Neerpelt 1:32:39 11:19 21:24
34 K1 Herren >=40 12 29 Köstle, Robert A WS-Wiesbaden 1:32:52 11:32 21:37
35 K1 Junioren <=18 5 25 Reucher, Leon A Sch A KSG Köln 1:33:50 12:20 22:35
36 K1 Damen Junioren <=181 39 Neis, Lydia A Jug KSG Köln 1:33:51 22:36
37 C1 1 66 Simon, Gregor A BW-Bonn 1:34:29 23:14
38 K1 Herren  11 58 Probst, Fabian A TV Passau 1:34:30 19:44 23:15
39 C1 2 65 Normen, Weber A KSA Augsburg 1:34:32 00:03 23:17
40 K1 Herren >=40 13 62 Springer, Richard A LKC Ludwigshafen 1:34:43 13:23 23:28
41 K1 Damen  4 38 Füßer, Sabine A KSA Augsburg 1:34:45 11:58 23:30
42 K1 Damen Junioren <=182 36 Bohn, Anna A Jug BW-Köln 1:35:26 01:35 24:11
43 K1 Herren >=40 14 48 Beier, Matthias A TG München 1:35:52 14:32 24:37
44 K1 Herren >=40 15 42 Jäckel, Dieter A KG Stuttgart 1:37:05 15:45 25:50
45 K1 Herren >=40 16 59 Anschütz, Andreas A TG München 1:37:20 16:00 26:05
46 K1 Herren >=40 17 57 Klose, Christoph A BW-Köln 1:37:35 16:15 26:20
47 K2 Herren 5 10 Pascal Deubel - Sebastian Getz - MTV-München 1:38:13 26:58 26:58
48 K1 Damen Junioren <=183 40 Reifferscheid, Sarah A Jug KSG Köln 1:38:24 04:33 27:09
49 K1 Herren >=40 18 50 Mundt, Achim T Augsburger Kayak Verein1:39:33 18:13 28:18
50 K1 Damen >=40 1 34 Bloemer, Bärbel A TG München 1:40:12 28:57
51 C1 3 31 Bachhuber, Günter A KC-Kelheim 1:40:34 06:05 29:19
52 K1 Junioren <=18 6 23 Pohlmeyer, David A Sch A KSG Köln 1:41:55 20:25 30:40
53 K1 Damen Junioren <=184 37 Köstle, Lisa Sch B A WS-Wiesbaden 1:43:19 09:28 32:04
54 K1 Damen >=40 2 61 Lutz, Ute A WSF Köln 1:45:03 04:51 33:48
55 K1 Herren  12 15 Grabinger, Christian A KC-Kelheim 1:46:00 31:14 34:45
56 K1 Junioren <=18 7 20 Roth, Maximilian A Sch B BW-Köln 1:48:00 26:30 36:45
57 K1 Herren >=40 19 53 Seidl, Armin T SKC-Straubing 1:48:29 27:09 37:14
58 K2 Mixed 2 35 Kiara Kaeufer - Vincent Schürmann - Jug BW-Köln 1:49:43 29:07 38:28
59 K1 Herren >=40 20 63 Schumacher, Alfred T TKF-Trier 1:52:01 30:41 40:46
60 CII 1 47 Jörg Hofmann - Roland Schöggel - TG München 1:54:59 43:44

K2 Herren 1 Ulli Gabert - Pascal Berkmann - WS-Wiesbaden n.i.Z.
K1 Herren >=40 52 Nitsch, Torsten F TV Passau n.i.Z.
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Scratch St-Nr. Name Verein Zeit
K2 Mixed

12 1 32 Frait Lisa - Frait Tim - TV Passau 1:20:36 09:21
58 2 35 Kiara Kaeufer - Vincent Schürmann - Jug BW-Köln 1:49:43 29:07 38:28

K2 Herren
1 1 5 Peter Schumacher - Sebastian Romberg - TKF-Trier 1:11:15
2 2 30 Thomas Klemm - Volker Seibel - ECST Raunheim 1:12:29 01:14 01:14
4 3 3 Dennis Drieschner - Dominic Drieschner - KSG Köln 1:15:51 04:36 04:36
10 4 6 Rene Birnbaum - Tristan Klee - ECST Raunheim 1:19:47 08:32 08:32
47 5 10 Pascal Deubel - Sebastian Getz - MTV-München 1:38:13 26:58 26:58

1 Ulli Gabert - Pascal Berkmann - WS-Wiesbaden n.i.Z.
K1 Damen Junioren <=18

36 1 39 Neis, Lydia A Jug KSG Köln 1:33:51 22:36
42 2 36 Bohn, Anna A Jug BW-Köln 1:35:26 01:35 24:11
48 3 40 Reifferscheid, Sarah A Jug KSG Köln 1:38:24 04:33 27:09
53 4 37 Köstle, Lisa Sch B A WS-Wiesbaden 1:43:19 09:28 32:04

K1 Junioren <=18
14 1 26 Kroener, Tobias Jug A WS-Wiesbaden 1:21:30 10:15
25 2 28 Lauerman, Marius A KSG Köln 1:26:50 05:20 15:35
26 3 21 Kaddick, Bastian A TG München 1:27:19 05:49 16:04
30 4 27 Christopher, Ruven A Sch KSG Köln 1:29:16 07:46 18:01
35 5 25 Reucher, Leon A Sch A KSG Köln 1:33:50 12:20 22:35
52 6 23 Pohlmeyer, David A Sch A KSG Köln 1:41:55 20:25 30:40
56 7 20 Roth, Maximilian A Sch B BW-Köln 1:48:00 26:30 36:45

K1 Herren >=40
13 1 45 Hotter, Andreas F TG München 1:21:20 10:05
15 2 51 Wagner, Frank A WCK Berlin 1:21:36 00:16 10:21
18 3 46 Schäfer, Arim A KCF-Fulda 1:22:34 01:14 11:19
20 4 54 Pfitzenreuter, Wolfgang F KSK-Köln 1:23:01 01:41 11:46
21 5 49 Mathai, Robert F KSK-Köln 1:25:22 04:02 14:07
23 6 41 Frait, Hans F TV Passau 1:26:47 05:27 15:32
24 7 44 Peuschel, Bernd A WCK Berlin 1:26:48 05:28 15:33
28 8 22 Hollerieth, Konrad A KK-Rosenheim 1:28:40 07:20 17:25
29 9 55 Kellner, Mischa F TG München 1:28:56 07:36 17:41
31 10 43 Eibl, Eugen A SSKC Aschaffenburg 1:30:07 08:47 18:52
33 11 56 Van Lishout, Peter A NWC Neerpelt 1:32:39 11:19 21:24
34 12 29 Köstle, Robert A WS-Wiesbaden 1:32:52 11:32 21:37
40 13 62 Springer, Richard A LKC Ludwigshafen 1:34:43 13:23 23:28
43 14 48 Beier, Matthias A TG München 1:35:52 14:32 24:37
44 15 42 Jäckel, Dieter A KG Stuttgart 1:37:05 15:45 25:50
45 16 59 Anschütz, Andreas A TG München 1:37:20 16:00 26:05
46 17 57 Klose, Christoph A BW-Köln 1:37:35 16:15 26:20
49 18 50 Mundt, Achim T Augsburger Kayak Verein1:39:33 18:13 28:18
57 19 53 Seidl, Armin T SKC-Straubing 1:48:29 27:09 37:14
59 20 63 Schumacher, Alfred T TKF-Trier 1:52:01 30:41 40:46

52 Nitsch, Torsten F TV Passau n.i.Z.
K1 Herren  

3 1 13 Bong, Tobias F RKC-Köln 1:14:46 03:31
5 2 60 Verhoef, Niels F BW-Köln 1:17:06 02:20 05:51
6 3 14 Burgdorf, Jan F TG München 1:17:17 02:31 06:02
7 4 24 Stiefenhöfer, Stephan F BW-Köln 1:18:15 03:29 07:00
8 5 16 Klammer, Jesko F TG München 1:18:59 04:13 07:44
9 6 8 Verhoef, Sebastian A BW-Köln 1:19:32 04:46 08:17
11 7 11 Beerschwenger, Björn F RKC-Köln 1:20:30 05:44 09:15
16 8 9 Rohn, Julian F PSV Braunschweig 1:21:59 07:13 10:44
17 9 7 Rösner, Marc A KC-Altrip 1:22:00 07:14 10:45
32 10 12 Massini, Viktor A KCF-Fulda 1:30:23 15:37 19:08
38 11 58 Probst, Fabian A TV Passau 1:34:30 19:44 23:15
55 12 15 Grabinger, Christian A KC-Kelheim 1:46:00 31:14 34:45

K1 Damen >=40
50 1 34 Bloemer, Bärbel A TG München 1:40:12 28:57
54 2 61 Lutz, Ute A WSF Köln 1:45:03 04:51 33:48

K1 Damen  
19 1 17 Stöberl, Manuela A KK-Rosenheim 1:22:47 11:32
22 2 18 Hollerieth, Maria A KK-Rosenheim 1:25:56 03:09 14:41
27 3 19 Willert, Christin F TKF-Trier 1:28:32 05:45 17:17
41 4 38 Füßer, Sabine A KSA Augsburg 1:34:45 11:58 23:30

CII
60 1 47 Jörg Hofmann - Roland Schöggel - TG München 1:54:59 43:44

C1
37 1 66 Simon, Gregor A BW-Bonn 1:34:29 23:14
39 2 65 Normen, Weber A KSA Augsburg 1:34:32 00:03 23:17
51 3 31 Bachhuber, Günter A KC-Kelheim 1:40:34 06:05 29:19

Kursiv: Bayerische Marathonmeister 2011
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